CEDAR HILLS BEAUTIFICATION COMMITTEE Thursday, August 16, 2012 8:00 p.m. **Public Works Building** 10246 N Canyon Road, Cedar Hills, Utah

NOTICE is hereby given that the Beautification Committee of the City of Cedar Hills, Utah, will hold a meeting on Thursday, August 16, 2012, beginning at 8:00 p.m.

BEAUTIFICATION COMMITTEE

Call to Order, Welcome, and Review of Last Meeting Minutes 1.

NEW BUSINESS

- 2. New Committee Chairperson
- 3. Yard of the Month Program
 - Status and update on how it is going •
 - Awards and future gift cards
- 4. Light Up Cedar Hills - Christmas Festival Ideas
 - Boyd's plan to light up the Recreation Center •
 - Date for function (possibly December 3rd) •
 - Activity Ideas •
- 5. List of Eagle Scout Project Ideas for the City

ADJOURNMENT

6. Closing Remarks and Adjourn

Posted this 10th day of August, 2012.

Colleen A. Mulvey, City Recorder

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Cedar Hills will make reasonable accommodations to participate in the meeting. Requests for assistance can be made by contacting the City Recorder at 801-785-9668 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting to be held. The order of agenda items may change to accommodate the needs of the Committee, the staff, and the public.